payment of the next racing season shall not be disbursed prior to 

receipt of the attendance, car count and financial information being 

received for the previous year.  See Paragraph 18 below. 

d.  Subsidy for all events, major and local should not exceed the  

following amounts: 

2023- Two Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand Dollars 

($276,000) 

e.  At the conclusion of the scheduled events, the City and Operator 

will divide equally the net profit for the season with the Operator 

receiving 50% and the City receiving 50%. The proceeds of the 

City’s portion will be placed into a special event fund for the